RESOLUTION

BUILDING D LEASE

WHEREAS, the Williamsburg-James City County Public Schools and James City County desire to enter into a lease agreement for Building D with an effective date of July 1, 2003.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, that the County Administrator is authorized and directed to execute the lease between the Williamsburg-James City County Public Schools and James City County for occupancy of Building D at the James City County Government Complex.

T. Harrison, Sr.

SUPERVISOR

HARRISON

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

AYE-

VOTE

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

MCGLENNON AYE BROWN AYE GOODSON KENNEDY AYE AYE-

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 24th day of June, 2003.

bldgDlease.res